
PU BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATO RY

AUTHORITY (PPNN)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

As er Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All

r

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF IHE ORGANTZATTON/DEPTT. MEPCO

FEDERAL / PROGTNCTAL GOVT FEDERAL

.r 'IEI.JDER NUMBER

.i 
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT SupplvofRelav Panel RP-3 (LOr-ilt)

. IENDER VALUE Rs.63,069.160/- Excludins GST

r Et'JGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(For civil Works only)

/ ESTIMATED COIVIPLETION PERIOD 150-Davs

r WHEI.HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN ? Yes

(i) ADVERTISEMENT: Daily Ausaf Mln & Lhr dt.28.02.2024
Dailv Countrv News lslamabad dt.
28.02.2024 & Dailv News Lahore

dt.29.02.2024.

(ii) PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

News Papers

TS533121E (Yes)

(iii)

'/ TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 20.03.2024 (1200 Hrsl

Local

r I ITLE OF CONTRACT

N.A

r EXTENSIONI lN DUE DATE (lf any) NIL

^oor.ffiPMU MEPEO MUIUN

LIBIHASE ORDER No. 7700000262

4612023-24

1

I



I

-:2:-

r NUIMBER OF TEN]DER DOCUMENTS SOLD 04
M/s Siddique Sons Engineerine Lahore
M/s Skvpower (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.

M/s Epesol (Pvt) ltd Lahore.
M/s Network lnternational (NSl) Lahore

'r WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED !t\ BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(if yes enclose a copy)

r WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED IN BiDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(if yes enclose a copy)

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

-fU/s Siaaique Sons

[4lS st<vpower (Pvt] tta
M1s Epesql (PvtI Ltd Laborq
f;lls Nq[vork lnternational (NSl) Lahore

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

W}1ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

Yes

Yes

r WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

c) TWo STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE -TWO ENVELOPE B|DD|NG PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER TVIETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH

BRIEF REASONS (i.e.EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOT|ATED

TENDERTNG ETC.) NtL

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CEO MEPCO

.z WHETI-IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A.

>

02

Yes

Addl. (}roc)

Yes

PMU MEPCO Muttul

[_]

LZI

I

I



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPNN)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORIVIA . II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

r NUtVIBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
r M/s Siddique Sons EIrgineerins Lahore
rMls@
z M/_lfperql(Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

- M1f*N_e_tqqk lnternational (NSl) Lahqe

04

. NAt\{E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/:lper q LleyilUd-lelsre.

r RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1't, 2n0,3'o EVALUATED BID).

141: EUeqS!_l!yt) Ltd Lahore (Lowest Evaluated Bidder)

r NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

s9*p.

. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe). N.A.

xa.cilffiercc)
PMU MEPCO Multan

/

I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

I



ffi4

/ WHEi'HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT ATTHE

TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YCS

r DAIE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

(Attach a copy of agreement)

26.09.2024

/ CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

r WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

r ANY COIVIPLAINTS RECEIVED

'/ 
ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

tF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

(if yes glve details)

DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS

(if yes give details)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(Give Brief Description)

Rs.74,42L,6OB|-

Yss

No

No

No

NIL

**.e#rffi-r(Proct
PMU IdEPLO I{UItrN

.').'.L.-

I



PUBLIC PROCURE MENT R EGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

As r Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on pPRA Website ln Respect of All
Public Con

r NAME OF THE ORGANIZATTON/DEPTT.

, FEDERAL / PROGtNCtAf GOVT.

r TIILE OF CONTRACT

r iEItDER NUMBER

r BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

. TINDER VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil Works only)

cts of Works rvices and G ds.

rulPeq

FEDERAL

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000263

4612023-24

Supplv Relav Pa nel RP-4 (LOT-IV)

Rs.59,049,891/- Excludine GST

N.A

r ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 150-Davs

r WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes

(i) ADVERTTSET'vtENT Dailv af Mn & Lhr dt.28.02.2024
Dailv Countrv News lslamabad dt.
28.02.2024 & Dailv News Lahore
dt.29.02.2024.

(ri) PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

News Papers

TS533121E (Yes)

(iii)

. TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 20.03.2024 (1200 Hrs)

r NATURT- OF PURCHASE Local

NIL,. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

^dd, 
#rffiil'(P'oc)*iliir-tn'Co 

Mulrari

I

I

I



I

.1.

. NUMBER OF TEI'JDER DOCUMENTS SOLD

[46!dd!scelons E ngineeri nq La hore
M/s Skvpower (Pvt) Ltd. lahore.
M/s Epesol (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.
M/s Network lnternational (NSll Lahore

U WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
wAS INCLUDEtl iN BtDD|NG/TENDER DOCUIVtENTS
(if yes enclose a copy)

, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
wAS TNCLUDED tN BtDDtNG/TENDER DOCUTvtENTS
(if yes enclose a copy)

r wlllcH tvrETHOD oF pRocuREMENT wAS USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) STNGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

c) TWo STAGE BtDDtNG PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BtDDtNG PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH
BRIEF REASoNS (i.e. EMERGENCy, DTRECT coNTRACTTNG, NEGOTATED
TEN DERTNG ETC.) NIL

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CEO MEPCO

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
TVIETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A.

i.iUlvlBER Oi: BIDS RECETVED

M* Siddique Sons Engineering Lahore
MAs-&psrryet (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.

Mlsjperq!_l8llU_Ed_lalere.
!!!/s Network lnternational (NSt) Lahore

WTIETHFR THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

o4

o4

Yes

Yes

r

Yes

YesWHE'THER INTEGRIry PACT WAS SIGNED

*ct ffit-*r(Proc)
PMU MEPCO Multan

/
I

I

i---_l

rt



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PP RA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORIVIA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRAWebsite ln Respect of All
Publ ic Contracts of Works. Se rvices & Goods

r NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENTATTHE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
. MlfSraaique Sons Ensin
r M/s Skvpower (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
/ l4lrfp€ial(Pvt) Ltd Lahore.
/ M/f_tletW_qlk_!nternational (NSt) Lahorq

r NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

MAEp_e,sol (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

r RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATIOT\ REPORT
(i.e. 1't, 2,0,3'o EVALUATED BID).

!4/s epesol (Pvt) tta l

r NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

o4

Maleral Demanded bv Field Formations and procurement plan approved bv
qap.

r IN CASE EXI.ENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE
REASONS (Briefly describe). N.A.

Addl m, (Pruc

PMU MEPCO lt{ultan

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

/
I



ffi

-:21-

. WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUTATTIIE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS yes

r DATE OF CONTRACTSIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

r CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

26.09.2024

Rs.69,678,87L|-

Addl.

r WHETHER COPY OF EVALUA'IION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

r ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

.. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(if yes give details)

r DEVIA'IION FROIVI QUAIFICATION CRITERIS

(if yes givc details)

(Give Brief Description)

Yes

No

No

No

NIL

(I'h,ci
PMU MEPCO Mulran

ffi

1
I

I

I

Cffi'

I



,\,\ i\ I'-X (lll I .: I

lJtrl;rnitirrn of Illtlrug(r licnt'flcirrl O*'ltcrs ltt[nnlrltliott fnr l'uhtic i't'cctlrtmtttl f cnlrutt"

I )irnrc Al(i"iLnQ AL\rr]ADr cr5 t,EC

l. l:athrr's Nnrrrelsprrllsc's Nfinle F4Clrd UD Cttr'.t

j, fxlL'filc0FI?assport I1o" 35 z*1-1b&blS-1* {
.1. Nrritrrurlirl Pqu ISTAN I

)- Rcsidcrtrirl addrcss 
.li*B qnlt*ltN flLcc\t 1r'lI,,{ qfiQl)f r'r JL)u"']nt" i i'tt'- t '

6. I:.nreil s,ddr*ss o-'*lrlqt,' cr-!rn-:cld S' tP"k\ 'r-Q rr''

i- Drt* on ,.r,lriclr slurrliolding, control or irrtercsr lcquired in rhe brrsinc:s- :r r:r: i't

S. ln c;sr gl irrCiirccr shnrcliolrlipf , cotttrol or intcrcrt i:e ing txcrciscd lltrougli ini*rmcJi;:i
of ou irci'sltii',c0r;ttrn,cs, ct:tilir:r Lli *Jihcr lcgrl pcrsor:s or lcgal in tlrr e lirirr

ct i0 t'lll \) islis'..''in eJiitioirr! Ir;: io 'r::

rI tiiI

I'crcc,-,lrr!c

ol-
rlrrrcholCint,

rnntrcl cr
irilc:crl ui
ilO in thc

lctrl ptrson
or lrgrl

3rr,1n5,€mC ni

i'{l'[c{r'l3la trl

th:r rh r'r I tl l'r l1 ,

ee ntrol or
inlcr$t r'ri'

I^.,-! ..-^.,,r\r,'1r i Lr-. .'

nr leqrl
frmnUrnl(:nl

in titt
C$ nt pr r,,r'

tr
1\rt\*'';

il,r:\ t, ii-,',-..
i !-tt\tt'' i

i

g. llrlormrriorr ebsut l5c Bolr,J of Dircctors (rlcrnils sllrll bc pr,rvidc,.i rr'*l[dill{ littitll'Jr 'ii'

sh;rcs in tirc capilrl of t[c cOn1pfillY e$ sct oPP6Sitc l'qspccti\t' tt:'ttrus]'

{ 5 {, 1 $

!

I
I

i

'l

U

t:

G
E

Lcgrl [nrr;r

{ Cc r'rp: r.;'l! inr iicd

I irbilil'
Parlrr crsir rp/'i:scci'ition of

PcmondS i nqlr l'{ *n:ber

Ci:nr panl'/
P;..rt n cr: lr i p F' i rnr-

Trus(/Arr)' orlrcr indivirJurl.
body corp<lralc {16 be

rpccilial))

Y)

.iJ

o

t-

E"PLtcu lrlT.r-lr). 5f;("P^tut*

e
.9

c
tr
r:

.qo1

TJ

*o

c.;
:

o
U

rl
L

t:
rd.

L-;:

L

M

I
I

I

1

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

r

$

I



I

I l 'l 5 {i 1

\'intt'nnJ
rUnltrlx (1il

li l.ril
l-rtrcrs)

\1LAQ
i\ r--1n'&\r:

CXIC llo.
(irr rarc af
fri{c i!: tl c t,

l':tls1''on

,t",1)

Fnrlrr'sl
!luthnnd'l
Hnclr ln

ItIll

C*rrrnt
?.Jot iorrnlity

r\rry ollttr
Ni'lllonnllty

{ics}
:1u,}

ftcritlcntial atldrrsr in
full ar lhc

rcgilt(rc# pri**ipai
ofllte *ddrrss fnr ;1

subsctiber 01h(r thirn

n;lluraI r€f3$n

i{u rnbrr r:l rh.lrrr
tirkrn h"i creL

{ubxrrr,.:r lrn

filurcr ]rid rqrrrdt,

3i:i't-
,& rr lt.] -5

rtC J r'l Llf:
f')r r.!

{?*{ t.}lrwl N,11 l- rar rr. i,ii; ri I 11i,.:t.r J f.t:r'i
f; CI q D f-u,r t/ri: fr-J:rj i'-rr

1..&, H'ie ti

T5:rt*Cl&
-ln?-1 

1--1
t"{r15{ € ij
Ut) trr fi

lx;lKrlTr'rtt r"ll 11 {stt i.riil .,-1;t, - C.(,, r. r,. -
:t D;,t. l-t r,r_.,i . _

la

tl

Ar-r
' lg lci-tti
c Trl {. *f

a",l11 hilffi)''1,1
Ar'iv,Jfi*. (r{.

l PilLr:Jl\r..11 ru/ l'' DIQ. lll r\'-''

l5znl *t4*
ttt t-c

4 li )-{ t",1 Q
AfrrylA1)

l"t\trt5Tilr.tl r"4 f *i Dtft s,r,}t1.[l t g]ir] lrj{11ilr.r
{ g.fl f} r-trl{,i{*! {i{ {{"y'r tl r"

4trF
r.{A f[f"1-

?f:ol-2r.;1
l:*: t n-'1.

i {'r1'. t11 11 u, F\fn *tL r-1.*i {Jl- il, f"lrll r.1 \trlill
r'{Al-ir*,nr il f.f\i:, I (tr t

,*-
lr

t'1..

Total nun'rber of shercs take n (in figurcs a*d r','nrijsi

!..f,

I c'r. -J

!0. An5, othe r irtfonrration incid*ntal to or re lcvant to Bcne llcial Ow'nrr{sJ. p-1lti1

,.*efi}f & sigcaturr Ai:px-l\q F\uiv1t\{-) } c €c
{Person autlrorized ro issue ncrticc on bchalf oltire csrnpa{ry)

r

I

I

I

I
l
j

I

I

I


